Client Code: KM2078.004A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

•						
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Howard Lee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Overstam Wireless L.L.C. Street Address: 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 City: Dover State: Delaware ZIP: 19904 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?					
Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No					
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): 					
signatures) August 15, 2008	(X) Patent No.: 6,920,573 Issue Date: July 19, 2005					
	Additional numbers attached?					
	() Yes (X) No					
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: KM2078.004A						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$4D	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410					
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
John R. King Name of Person Signing Signs	. King 10-29-08 ature Date					
34,362 Registration No.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5						
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

6133754:ad 102308

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0407

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Howard Lee, an individual, residing at 4350 Derry Rd., Bloomfield, MI 48302 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Overstam Wireless L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

		,	Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
6,098,175	US	2/24/1998	Energy-conserving power-
•			supply system
			Howard Hong-Dough Lee
TW19990102713	TW	2/24/1999	Energy-conserving power-
			supply system
·			
			Howard Hong-Dough Lee
6,341,354	US	4/16/1999	Energy-conserving computer
	1		accessible remotely and
			instantaneously by providing
]	keep-alive power to memory
			Howard Hong-Dough Lee
6,658,576	<u>US</u>	9/29/1999	Energy-conserving
		1	communication apparatus
			selectively switching between
			a main processor with main
			operating instructions and
	·		keep-alive processor with
			keep-alive operating
			instruction
	TTO	5/00/0004	Howard Hong-Dough Lee
6,920,573	<u>US</u>	5/23/2001	Energy-conserving apparatus
			and operating system having
	-		multiple operating functions
			stored in keep-alive memory
			Howard Hone Dough Lee
			Howard Hong-Dough Lee

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0408

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or iss sances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - damages.
 - (2) injurctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h),

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations her sunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and
- Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuences that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF th	is Assignment	of Patent Rights	is executed a	tBloomfield
1-1115	_onAugus	t 15. 2008		~		

ASSIGNOR:

(Howard Lee, Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF § COUNTY OF <u>Uakland</u>

<u>nust (5, 2008</u>, before me, <u>1</u> Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Scal)

IILEEN DONNELL Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland My Commission Expires Feb. 01, 2013